
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007625-2023 

Contract

Provision of Website Design and Development Services

Cairngorms National Park Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-007625

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b222  

Published 16 March 2023, 9:28am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cairngorms National Park Authority

14 The Square

Grantown-on-spey

PH26 3HG

Email

adminoffice@cairngorms.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1479873535

Fax

+44 1479873527

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007625-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007625-2023
mailto:adminoffice@cairngorms.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cairngorms.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0042
9

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

National Park 

http://www.cairngorms.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00429
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00429


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Website Design and Development Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

In order to review and update the digital estate of the National Park, the Park Authority is
following a restricted two-stage exercise to appoint a suitably qualified and experience
service provider for the provision of services for the design and development of a fully
responsive, highly accessible, ‘exemplar' website for the Cairngorms National Park and the
development of a WordPress (or equivalent) theme for microsites (the “Contract”).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72413000 - World wide web (www) site design services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In order to review and update the digital estate of the National Park, the Park Authority is



Page 4 to 5

following a restricted two-stage exercise to appoint a suitably qualified and experience
service provider for the provision of services for the design and development of a fully
responsive, highly accessible, ‘exemplar' website for the Cairngorms National Park and the
development of a WordPress (or equivalent) theme for microsites (the “Contract”).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-007173

/Notice/007173-2023


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

N/a

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:726124)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Inverness Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

The Inverness Justice Centre, Longman Rd, Inverness IV1 1AH

Inverness

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T18:55:29+0100
	TCPDF




